Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 200 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2024-146 AUTHORIZING REINSTATEMENT OF TAXES

WHEREAS, Resolution 2024-146 adopted March 20, 2024 reinstated taxes for Block 13910, Lot 1 in the amount of \$164.24, Block 13911, Lot 1 in the amount of \$158.23, and Block 13912, Lot 2 in the amount of \$168.24 incorrectly; and

WHEREAS, the Collector of Taxes recommends the correction of the reinstatement of the taxes on Block 13910, Lot 1 to \$164.00, Block 13911, Lot 1 to \$158.00 and Block 13912, Lot 2 to \$168.00.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to properly apply the reinstatement of taxes to the below Block 13910, Lot 1; Block 13911, Lot 1 and Block 13912, Lot 2.

REASON:

- 1. INSUFFICIENT FUNDS
- 2. NO ACCOUNT/CANNOT LOCATE
- 3. ACCOUNT CLOSED
- 4. STOP PAYMENT
- 5. UN-AUTHORIZED PAYMENT

BLOCK/LOT	INT	AMOUNT	YEAR	REASON
13910-001	\$.24	\$164.00	2024	2
13911-001	\$.23	\$158.00	2024	2
13912-002	\$.24	\$168.00	2024	2

Adopted: May 1, 2024

Adopted this 1st day of May 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk